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The remote control shape, layout, availability
and function of remote control buttons may vary
depending on your region/country/TV model/
TV settings.

[1] & (Power)
TV: Display TV channel list or switch to input.
& (Quick Settings): Display Quick Settings.
-2 (Input select): Display and select the
input source, etc.

MENU (Control menu): Display the Control
menu.

[2] A/ Y /<4/»/@:0nscreen menu
navigation and selection.

9 (Back)
#A (Home)

4 (Google Assistant / Microphone): Use
Google Assistant*'*? or voice search*2.

1+ /-(Volume)
oX (Mute)*?
CH +/ - (Channel)
¥ (Dashboard): Display Dashboard.
11
E= (Guide): Display the digital programme
guide of TV or TV box*4.

L

[4] App buttons*s

*1 Only for limited region/country/model/

language.

Google Assistant or voice search requires an

Internet connection.

Accessibility shortcut is available by pressing

and holding 8X (Mute).

*4 [TV box setup] setting is required.

*5 Installation of the NETFLIX app may be
required depending on your region/country.
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[ O (BiEF)
V: RREMHITEIIRSK IR PEA
& (BRiEER) : ERRiERE.

) (ALE) : ERMNERAAES.
MENU (#f38) : ERE6RS.

RIA/Y/4/>/@: ERBLHTRES
BAANiERE .

S (EE)
h (ER#)

4 (Google BhE / E5EM) : EF Google
BNEER SREEE R,

B A+/- (5R)
X (EpEF) =
CH +/ - ($mi8)
B (ERHL) : ERESFD.
11

E=5 (IBf) : Ermansias/IEER
B MBFHRER.

[4] EREFRES

X1 REXBREBX/ER/BS/IES.

*2 &R Google ENEsKiE AT EMEKER.

*3 2{E oY (BE) AIGERImENTNRERIETT .

* FEEE[FL/DERWRIZE].

*5 RIBEFENX/ERNAE, ATRRERE
NETFLIX KZFd.

Hinh dang diéu khién tir xa, cach bé tri, tinh kha
dung va chirc nang cuia cac nit diéu khién tir xa
c6 thé khéc nhau tuy thuéc vao tirng khu virc/
quéc gia/mau TV/cai dat TV.

[1] & (Ngudn)
TV: Hién thj danh sach kénh ctia TV hoac
chuyén sang dau vao.

A (Cai dat nhanh): Hién thi Cai dat nhanh.
-&J (Chon ngd vao): Hién thi va chon ngudn
ngd vao, v.v.

MENU (Menu Diéu khién): Hién thi Menu
Diéu khién.

A/ V[ </»[@:Trén trinh don man hinh diéu
hwéng va lwa chon.

9 (Quay lai)

A (Man hinh chinh)

4 (Tre ly Google / Micré): Str dung Tro' ly
Google*™2 hoac tim kiém bang giong néi*2.

1+~ (Am Ivgng)
of (Tat tiéng)*:
CH +/—(Kénh)

£¢ (Trang téng quan): Hién thj Trang tbng
quan.

|||

E=l (Hwéng dén): Hién thi huong dan
chwong trinh ky thuat s6 ctia TV hodc TV box**.

[4] Céc nut ’ng dung*s

*

Chi danh cho mét s6 khu vuc/qubc gia/model/

ngon ngr.

*2 Tro'ly Google hoac tim kiém béng giong néi can
c6 két néi Internet.

*3 C6 san phim tat truy cap bang cach nhén va gitr
o¥ (Téttiéng).

*4 Can c6 cai dat [Cai dat TV box].

5-065-824-11(1)

*5 C6 thé can cai dat rng dung NETFLIX tuy theo
khu vic/qudc gia clia ban.

La forme de la télécommande, la disposition, la
disponibilité et la fonction des touches de la
télécommande peuvent varier selon votre
région/pays/modéle de téléviseur/réglages du
téléviseur.

[A] & (Alimentation)
TV : Affiche la liste des chaines de télévision
ou commute I'entrée.
A (Parameétres rapides) : Pour afficher les
Paramétres rapides.
&) (Sélection de I'entrée) : Pour afficher et
sélectionner la source d'entrée, etc.

MENU (Menu de contréle) : Affichez le
Menu de controle.

[2] A/ Y/ <4/» /@ :Navigation et sélection
dumenu al'écran.
9 (Retour)
A (Accueil)
4 (Assistant Google / Microphone) :

Utilise I'Assistant Google*™? ou la recherche
vocale*?.

=1+ /-(Volume)
iX (Coupure du son)*?
CH +/ - (Chaine)

¢ (Tableau de bord) : Affichage du tableau
de bord.

|||
E= (Guide) : Affiche le guide des

programmes numériques du téléviseur ou du
Décodeur Cable/Satellite**.

Touches d'applications*®

*1 Uniquement pour certaines régions, certains
pays ou certains modeles et certaines langues.
L'Assistant Google ou la recherche vocale
nécessite une connexion a Internet.

Le raccourci de I'accessibilité est disponible en
maintenant enfoncé oX (Coupure du son).

*4 Le réglage [Configuration de votre décodeur
Cable/Satellite] est nécessaire.

L'installation de I'application NETFLIX peut étre
requise en fonction de votre région/pays.

®opma, pacnonoXxeHue, Hannume u GyHKUUn
KHOMOK MyJibTa AMCTaHLMOHHOTO yrpaB/ieHns
3aBUCAT OT pernoHa/crpaHbl/mopenun/
napamMmeTpoB TefieBu3opa.

[A] & (Nutanue)
TV: OTo6pasute CN1CoK KaHanoB Tenesnsopa
WnNn NepektynTe Ha BXoa,.
& (BbicTpble HACTPONKM): MokasaTb MeHIo
6bICTPbIX HACTPOEK.
&) (BbI6GOP NCTOYHMKA BXOJHOO
curHana): CiyxuT i 0TOBPaxeHns 1
Ebl60pa WMCTOYHWMKA BXOAHOIO CUrHana n T.a.
MENU (MeHio ynpaeneHus):
OTobpaXkeHne MeHI0 ynpaBneHus.

2] A/Y/4/> /@®: Hasurauns n BbIGOP
NYHKTOB 5KPaHHOTO MEHIO.
9 (o6patHoO)
A (rnaBHbIA 3KpaH)
4 (Google AccucTeHT / MUKPOGOH):

WNcnonb3yiite Google ACCUCTEHT™2 nan
rofl0COBO NONCK*2,
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(kg/kr/nn./

(MMM 0o/ 0 Jua) 025 p558) Y
® © ®
1895| 1087 60 46.3
KB5XRSO | 1805| 1087| 60|| 463
1671| 960 60 36.2
K73XRS0 | 1671| 960| 60 36,2
*1 (Approx./ £/
K-65XR50 :]I 33; gg% gg 533 X&p xi / Environ /
J Mpn6an. / Uszannd /
. 1228 | 709 57 17.7 Perkiraan / i /
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(kg/kr/nn./
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® | @ | ® | © ® @
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K-75XR50 1671 990| 1039 | 405 517 38,6
1447| 862| 91| 345| 476 263 | 1 (Approx./£3/
K-65XR50 1447 862 an 345 476 263 XAp xi / Environ /
Mpu6n. / Yszanae /
. 1228 739 788 210 408 18.8 Perkiraan / _.,s /
KS5XRSO | 1728| 739| 788| 210| 408|| 188| wm
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/ Accessoire de fixation murale / KpenneHwve ans HacTeHHoIA
YCTaHOBKM / @dafiontds / Perangkat Tambahan Penyangga
Dinding / el o] 33,0 / )l i ambd
8-10 (mm) ® Wall-Mount Bracket / #E82{ 32 / Gia d& Treo twdng / Support de
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fixation murale / KpoHLWTeNH ANa HACTEHHOW YCTaHOBKM /

IEER (SU-WL850) /

S~ M6 (SU-WL450)
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Optional Camera and Microphone Unit (not supplied) Cable Management /
AHERIRGNAZR NAE (CRIZH) BUEE/

Quan ly day cap Camera tich hop Micro tily chon (khéng dwoc cung cap) /
Gestion des cables de la caméra microphone en option (non fournis) /

1+ /- (rpoMKoCTb)
iX (oTknoueHune 3BykKa)*3
CH +/ - (kanan)

£ (NaHenb ynpaenexus): OTo6pasuts
MaHenb ynpaenexus.

| ol

E= (pykoBopcTBO): OTo6pasute
3N1eKTPOHHYI0 NporpamMmy Tesienepeaay
Tenesusopa unu TB-npucraska**.

[4] KHonkw npunoxeHus*s

*
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Tonbko Ans onpefeneHHbIX permoHoB/cTpaH/
Mopenein/a3bikoB.

Jns ucnonb3oBaHus Google AccucteHta nnm
roJIoCOBOTO Mowvcka TpebyeTcs NoAKIIoHeHne K
ceTn VHTepHeT.

BbICTPbIN AOCTYN 06ecneynBaeTcs HaxaTmem n
yaepxaHuem KHorku oX (oTkntoUeHue 3syka).
*4 TpebyeTcs HacTporka [HacTpoiika
TB-npucTasku].

B onpefeneHHbIX pervioHax/crpaHax MoxeT
noTpe6oBaTLCs yCTaHOBKA MPUIOXKEHNS
NETFLIX.
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enugfina/Uszina/guiis/msdoanfii

[A] O (waseu)
TV: uanssen1sdesiiinseaduludodune
A (Mefsa157): uanomsmvanau

- .o o A
-&)) (1aanunavdtyaMLYN): udnINauazIFen
unasFyanaadn vav

MENU (siyanuay): uansuyaiuas
2 A/V/4/»/D: msmuquuamﬁamuguuwﬁw
20
O (dounau)
A (wihusn)
4 (Google Assistant / lsilasTWw): 14 Google
Assistant**? #3@ voice search*
A+ /- (szhudes)
o (Uadwo)*
CH +/ - (%89)
£ (LABUDSA): uARILATUDSA
11

E= (Auugiin): uanogiielusunsuidsnoavasiii
wiondosiaila/aifien

[4] Juuau*s

dAmsuuegfinma/dsene/gu/neniniiiu

*

N

Google Assistant #5aWandu voice search sUudiasd

msifosiodumadiin

*3 gansaldnedndmsunsinislalaenisne ok
(Uondng) M9

4 s Dudosrhnsiorn [msdorndesiaba/miiies]

*5 psniugisnsiinsouay NETFLIX mugiina/

Uszinavesnm

Bentuk remote control, tata letak, ketersediaan,
dan fungsi tombol-tombol remote control
mungkin berbeda-beda, tergantung pada

1/negara/model TV/p ran TV Anda.
[i] O(paya)
TV: Tampilkan daftar saluran TV atau beralih ke
input.

& (Pengaturan Cepat): Menampilkan
Pengaturan Cepat.

-&) (Pilih input): Menampilkan dan memilih
sumber input, dIl.

MENU (Menu kontrol): Menampilkan Menu
kontrol.

2] A/VY/4/> / @: Navigasi dan pilihan menu
dilayar.
S (Kembali)
# (Beranda)
4 (Asisten Google / Mikrofon): Gunakan
Asisten Google*'*? atau penelusuran suara*?.
1+ /-(Volume)
oX (Diam)*3
CH + /- (Saluran)
£ (Dasbor): Menampilkan Dasbor.
11
E= (Panduan): Tampilkan panduan program
digital TV atau Kotak kabel/satelit*+.

[4] Tombol aplikasi*®

*

Hanya untuk kawasan/negara/model/bahasa
tertentu.

Asisten Google atau penelusuran suara
memerlukan koneksi Internet.

Pintasan aksesibilitas tersedia dengan menekan
dan menahan tombol gX (Diam).

Pengaturan [Konfigurasi Kotak kabel/satelit]
diperlukan.

Aplikasi NETFLIX mungkin harus diinstal,
tergantung pada kawasan/negara Anda.
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Note

« Instructions about “Installing the TV to the Wall"
are included within this TV's instruction manual.

* Read the supplied safety documentation for
additional safety information.

Location of the identification label
Labels for the TV Model No. and Power Supply rating
are located on the rear of the TV.

Installing the TV to the Wall

Using the optional Wall-Mount Bracket (SU-WL850 or
SU-WL450)*' (not supplied)

To Customers:

For product protection and safety reasons, Sony
strongly recommends that installation of your TV be
performed by Sony dealers or licensed contractors.
Do not attempt to install it yourself.

To Sony Dealers and Contractors:

Provide full attention to safety during the
installation, periodic maintenance and examination
of this product.

Wall-Mount Bracket Installation Information
For instructions on Wall-Mount Bracket installation,
see the Installation Information (Wall-Mount
Bracket) on the product page for your TV model.
https://www.sony-asia.com/support

* Follow the instruction guide provided with the
Wall-Mount Bracket for your model. Sufficient
expertise is required in installing this TV, especially
to determine the strength of the wall for
withstanding the TV's weight.

Sony is not liable for any damage or injury caused
by mishandling or improper installation.

* Only qualified service personnel should carry out
wall-mount installations.

For safety reasons, it is strongly recommended that
you use Sony accessories, including:

— Wall-Mount Bracket SU-WL850

— Wall-Mount Bracket SU-WL450

* Be sure to use the screws supplied with the

TV when attaching the Wall-Mount Bracket to
the TV set (SU-WL850 only). Be sure to use the
screws supplied with the Wall-Mount Bracket
when attaching the Wall-Mount Bracket to the
TV set (except SU-WL850). The supplied screws
are designed as indicated by illustration when
measured from the attaching surface of the Wall-
Mount Bracket.

The diameter and length of the screws differ
depending on the Wall-Mount Bracket model.
Use of screws other than those supplied may
resultin internal damage to the TV set or cause it
to fall, etc.

Be sure to store the unused screws and Table-Top
Stand in a safe place until you are ready to attach
the Table-Top Stand. Keep the screws away from
children.

*1 Only for limited region/country/model.

Troubleshooting

General troubleshooting for issues like: black screen,
no sound, frozen picture, TV does not respond, or
network is lost, do the following steps.

1 Restart your TV by pressing the power button on
the remote control for about five seconds. The TV
will restart. If the TV does not recover, try
unplugging the AC power cord (mains lead) then
press the power button on the TV and release it.
Wait for two minutes, and plug in the AC power
cord (mains lead).

Or, press the power button on the TV for about
40 seconds until the TV turns off.

Refer to the Help menu shown below.

w N

Connect your TV to the Internet and perform a
software update. Sony recommends you to keep
your TV software updated. Software updates
provide new features and performance
improvements.

4 visit Sony support website (information provided

at the end of the supplied safety documentation).
When you plug in the TV, the TV may not be
able to turn on for a while even if you press
the power button on the remote control or the
TV.

It takes time to initialize the system. Wait for about
one minute, then operate it again.

The remote control does not function.
* Replace the batteries.

The parental lock password has been
forgotten.
* Enter 9999 for the PIN and enter the new PIN.

For more information, refer to the
Help Guide.

Press # (Quick Settings) on the
remote control and select [Help]. If
[Help] does not exist, select [Edit]
and add [Help].

Specifications

System
Panel system
LCD (Liquid Crystal Display) Panel, LED Backlight
TV system
Analogue: B/G,|,D/K,M
Digital: DVB-T/DVB-T2
Colour system
PAL/SECAM/NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43
Channel coverage
Analogue: UHF/VHF/Cable
Digital: UHF/VHF
Sound output (W)
10+10+10+10
Wireless technology
Protocol IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
Bluetooth® Version 5.3
Frequency range (MHz) (Output power (dBm))
(For Saudi Arabia only)
Wireless LAN (TV)
2400-2 483.5 (<20.0), 5 150-5 250 (<23.0),
5250-5 350 (<20.0), 5 470-5 725 (<20.0),
5725-5 850 (<13.9)
Bluetooth® (TV)
2400-2483.5(<0.0)
Bluetooth® (Remote control)
2400-2483.5(<10.0)

Input/Output jacks
Antenna (aerial)/cable
75 ohm external terminal for RF input
S-CENTER SPEAKER IN
HDMI IN 1/2/3/4 (HDMI IN 3 eARC/ARC)
HDMI IN 3 and 4 support 120 Hz
DIGITAL AUDIO OUT (OPTICAL)
Two channel linear PCM: 48 kHz 16 bits, Dolby
Audio, DTS
usB1/2
USB1(USB 2.0, 500 mA), USB 2 (USB 3.2 Gen 1,
900 mA)
LAN (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX)

Power and others
Power requirements
220V -240V AC,50/60 Hz
Screen size (measured diagonally) (Approx.)
(inches/cm)
K-85XR50: 85 /214.8
K-75XR50:75 /189.3
K-65XR50: 65 /163.9
K-55XR50: 55 /138.8
Power consumption
Indicated on the rear of the TV
Standby power consumption*™2 (W)
Jordan/UAE/Egypt/Saudi Arabia: 0.50, Others: 0.5
Power consumption (in standby with all network
ports connected)
Less than 5.00 W
Display resolution (horizontal x vertical) (pixels)
3840x2160
Output rating
500 mA (for USB 1), 900 mA (for USB 2)

Others

Operating temperature
0°C-40°C

Operating humidity
10 % - 80 % RH (non-condensing)

Optional accessories
Wall-Mount Bracket: SU-WL850 (except K-85XR50 /
75XR50), SU-WL450
Camera and Microphone Unit: CMU-BC1

*1 Specified standby power is reached after the TV
finishes necessary internal processes.

*2 Standby power consumption will increase when
your TV is connected to the network.

Note

* Optional accessories availability depends on
countries/region/TV model/stock.

* Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.

¢ Subscriptions for services and applications may be
required and additional terms, conditions and/or
charges may apply when using Google Assistant.

* Power consumption will increase when the built-in
MICis enabled as it is always listening.

o To turn on/off Wi-Fi, press # (Quick Settings)
button on the remote control, then select [Settings]
— [Network and Internet] — [Wi-Fi].

« Visit Sony website for more information on product
specifications.

Trademark Information

* Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured
under license from Dolby Laboratories.
Confidential unpublished works. Copyright © 1992-
2024 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.

« Gracenote, the Gracenote logo and logotype,
“Powered by Gracenote” logo are either registered
trademarks or trademarks of Gracenote, Inc.in the
U.S.A.and/or other countries.

* Manufactured under license from IMAX
Corporation. IMAX® is a registered trademark of
IMAX Corporation in the United States and/or other
countries. For DTS patents, see https://xperi.com/
dts-patents/. Manufactured under license from
DTS, Inc. and its affiliates. DTS, DTS:X, the DTS:X
logo, Virtual:X, and the DTS Virtual:X logo are
registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc.
and its affiliates in the United States and/or other
countries. © DTS, Inc. and its affiliates. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.

* TUXERA is a registered trademark of Tuxera Inc.in
the US and other countries.
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FEFRRTEEREEBETUST SR (SU-WLB50 =X
SU-HILA50)% (KiRft)

FAF4N:

ERIF=mRPZ LM, Sony BIGRILA Sony £
HERATERNNREFENITEANNRE. 1211
EB{TR%.

Sony @RGSR MAA:

EAFERNRE. ERRANMBELRPNENITE
Z2M.

BEEASTRERRER

WFHEEARRLLRE, BESASNBEANESH

FRAELMREER (FEAZSE) .

https://www.sony-asia.com/support
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* AESHRHRS ARAATHITHER XK.

s ATREN, BIEWEEM Sony MifF, BIE:
— FEEI(TZR SU-WL850
— HEEEI(4R SU-WL450

o EREFEAZINN, EEABANMBEHRENEREE
9242 ({NPR SU-WL850) . TERFEHEENZLN, iF
EAEENT RN EAEERL (SU-WL850 bR
o) o MEERZEMBEANGEEZ BNEREEE
AERBLKRIHHIZITINEFT R
AFHEAZRNAR, TAEEHRLNERSK

EaBMARE.
MAERAETAEERL, ATRESIEMAERRTRE
MTES

« AEESTREANREZA, SUEREANEL
MENRERERSHMT . RRBLITEILE.

*1 (REFIBRABR/EHR/BS.
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. BREG. BUNRERMEMEER, BT

SRIZME.

1 BFEEE ENRRRENRY, SRRAN. B
ANBER. HRANEERE, ZHKTRE
Rk, RSB EXRRRE, BIAFIE
He FEHANT, REHWAZREIRE.
SEREAY EHRIRREL 40 7, ETBA
ESCiB
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IERERERTER AR . K E SR ERTIEEN
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and the double-D symbol are trademarks of
Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.
Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works.
Copyright © 1992-2024 Dolby Laboratories. All
rights reserved.
Gracenote. Gracenote FRZEFIARRIE AR
“Powered by Gracenote” #R&= Gracenote, Inc.
FEEE /S E M E R EM R IR AT
Manufactured under license from IMAX
Corporation. IMAX® is a registered trademark
of IMAX Corporation in the United States and/or
other countries. For DTS patents, see
https://xperi.com/dts—patents/. Manufactured
under license from DTS, Inc. and its
affiliates. DTS, DTS:X, the DTS:X logo,
Virtual:X, and the DTS Virtual:X logo are
registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS,
Inc. and its affiliates in the United States
and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc. and its
affiliates. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
« TUXERA 2 Tuxera Inc. FEXEMEMERAEM
i #To
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* Phan hwéng dan “Lép TV Ién twdng” ndm trong sach
hwéng dan st dung TV nay.

» Doc tai liéu an toan di kém dé biét thém cac thong
tin vé an toan.

Vi tri ciia nhan dinh danh
Nhan danh cho S6 Model clia TV va gia tri dinh mirc
Nguon Dién dwgc dat & phia sau TV.

Lép TV Ién twong

Str dung Gia d& Treo twong tuy chon
(SU-WL850 hoac SU-WL450)*' (khong dwoc
cung céap)

Vé&i khach hang:

Vi li do an toan va bao vé san pham, Sony khuyén nghi
cong tac 1&p dat TV phai do dai ly clia Sony hodc nha
thau duoc cip phép thuc hién. Khdng cé géng tw lap
dat san pham.

V&i cac Dai ly va Nha thau cua Sony: )
Tap trung chti y dén van d& an toan trong khi lap dat,
bao dwéng dinh ky va kiém tra san pham nay.

Thoéng tin lap Gia d& Treo twong

Dé biét hwong dan Iap dat Gia dé Treo twong, vui long

xem Théng tin Lap dat (Gia d& Treo twdng) trén trang

san phdm danh cho model TV clia ban.

https://www.sony-asia.com/support

» Lam theo hwéng dan cung cap kém theo loai Gia d&
Treo twdng danh cho mau thiét bj ctia ban. Can cé
d0 chuyén mon dé Iap dat TV nay, dac biét 1a dé xac
dinh strc bén chiu dwoc trong lwong TV clia twdong.

 Sony sé& khong chiu trach nhiém véi bt civ hdng héc
hay chéan thwong nao do viéc Iap dat sai hoac lap dat
khong dung chuén gay ra.

¢ Chi nhan vién bao hanh du kha nang méi dwoc thuc
hién viéc Iap dat TV 1én twong.

« Vi ly do an toan, chung téi dac biét khuyén cao ban
nén s dung cac phu kién ctia Sony khi I&p dat,
bao gébm:
— Gia do Treo twong SU-WL850
— Gia do Treo twong SU-WL450

« Dam bao st dung vit duoc cung cap cling véi TV khi
gén Gia d& Treo twong vao TV (chi véi mau
SU-WL850). Dam bao str dung vit duwoc cung cap
kém theo Gia d& Treo twong khi gén Gia d Treo
twong vao TV (ngoai trir SU-WL850). Vit di kém
duoc thiét ké nhw chi dinh trong hinh minh hoa khi do
tir bé mat gan clia Gia d& Treo twong.
DPudng kinh va chiéu dai cla vit thay ddi tuy thudc
vao kiéu Gia d& Treo tuong.
Lap vit khong dwoc cung cap bdi nha san xuét cé thé
dan dén hw hdng bén trong TV hoac lam roi TV, v.v.

« Dam bao cét gitr cac vit chua dwoc sir dung va bé
dé ban & noi an toan cho dén khi san sang lap bé dé
ban. Dé vit tranh xa tam tay ctia tré em.

*1 Chi danh cho mét s6 khu virc/quéc gia/model.
Xt ly sw co

Thyc hién cac buéc sau dé xi ly sy ¢b co ban déi veéi
c4c tryc tréc nhw: man hinh trdng, mat am thanh, hinh
anh bi treo, TV khéng phan (rng ho&c mang bj mét.

1 Khéidéng lai TV bing cach An nit ngudn trén diéu
khién tir xa trong khoang nam giay. TV sé& khdi dong
lai. Néu TV khéng khéi dong lai, hay thi rat day
ngudn AC sau d6 nhan nat ngudn trén TV va nha né
ra. Doi hai phit va cAm day ngudn AC.

Hoac, nh&n nat ngudn trén TV trong khoang 40 gidy
cho d@én khi TV tat.

2 Tham khao menu Tro gitip bén dudi.

w

Kétndi TV voi internet va cap nhat phan mém. Sony
khuyén nghi ban‘luén‘cép nhat pr)én meém TV. Cac
ban cap nhat phan mem mang dén tinh nang moi
va nang cao hiéu suat hoat déng ctia TV.

4 Tham khao trang web hé tro' ciia Sony (thong tin
duoc cung cap 6 phan cudi cla tai liéu an toan
nay).

Khi ban rat phich cdm TV, TV c6 thé khéng bat

1én trong giay lat ngay ca khi ban nhan nat

nguén trén diéu khién tir xa hoac TV.

Can thoi gian dé khéi chay hé thdng. Hay doi khoang

mot phat, sau dé bat lai.

Diéu khién tir xa khéng hoat dong.

* Thay pin.

Bi quén mat khau khéa ctia cha me.

« Nhap 9999 dé& c6 ma PIN va nhap ma PIN mai.

D& biét thém thong tin, tham khao
Huwéng dan Tro gitp.

Nhén  (Cai dat nhanh) trén diéu
khién ttr xa va chon [Tro gitp].
Néu khéng cé [Tro gitip], hay
chon [Chinh stra] va thém [Trg
gidp].

Théng sé ki thuat

Hé théng
Hé théng Panel
LCD Pa-no (Man hinh tinh thé 16ng), D3 sang nén
LED
HeTV
Analog: B/G, |, DIK, M
Ky thuat s6: DVB-T/DVB-T2
Hé thdng mau
PAL/SECAM/NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43
D6 phii kénh
Analog: UHF/VHF/Day cap
Ky thuat sé: UHF/VHF
Ngd ra am thanh (W)
10+10+10+10

Cong nghé khong day
Giao thtre IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
Phién ban Bluetooth® 5.3

Chéu cdm ngo vao/ngd ra
Angten/cap
Dau ra 75 ohm cho dau vao RF
S-CENTER SPEAKER IN
HDMI IN 1/2/3/4 (HDMI IN 3 eARC/ARC)
HDMI IN 3 va 4 hd tro 120 Hz
DIGITALAUDIO OUT (OPTICAL)
PCM hai kénh tuyén tinh: 48 kHz 16 bit, Dolby
Audio, DTS
usB 1/2
USB 1 (USB 2.0, 500 mA), USB 2 (USB3.2Gen 1,
900 mA)
LAN (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX)

Cong suét va nhivng théng s6 khac
Dién ap str dung
220V -240VAC, 50/60 Hz
Kich thwdc man hinh (do theo dwong chéo) (Xap xi)
(inch/cm)
K-85XR50: 85/214,8
K-75XR50: 75/ 189,3
K-65XR50: 65/ 163,9
K-55XR50: 55/138,8
Bién nang tiéu thu
Ghi & phia sau TV
Dién nang tiéu thu & ché do cho™*2 (W)
Jordan/UAE/Ai Cap/A Rap Xé Ut: 0,50, Cac nudc
khac: 0,5
Do phan giai man hinh (chiéu ngang x chiéu doc)
(diém)
3840 %2160
Binh mrc cong suét
500 mA (déi véi USB 1), 900 mA (di voi USB 2)

Cac thong s6 khac

Nhiét do van hanh
0°C-40°C

D6 Am van hanh
10 % — 80 % RH (khéng ngwng tu)

Phu kién tuy chon
Gia do Treo twdng: SU-WL850 (ngoai triv
K-85XR50 / 75XR50), SU-WL450
Camera tich hgp Micro: CMU-BC1

*1 Ngudn dién dinh mirc & ché do che dat sau khi TV
hoan tat cac ndi trinh can thiét.

*2 Cong suét tiéu thu & ché do cho sé tang néu TV
c6 két ndi mang.

Lwuy

* Cac phu kién tuy chon cé thé di kem tay thudce vao
quéc gia/ving/model TV/kho du trie.

o Thiét ké va thong sb ki thuat co thé thay ddi ma
khong can thong bao.

 C6 thé can phai dang ky cac dich vu va tng dung
va c6 thé ap dung cac diéu khoan, diéu kién va/
hoac phi bd sung khi st dung Tro' ly Google.

* Mtrc tiéu thu dién néng sé tang lén khi bat MIC tich
hop vi bd phan nay sé ludn & trang thai hoat dong.

« Truy cap trang web ctia Sony dé biét thém thang tin
vé thdng s6 ky thuat ctia san pham.

Théng tin thwong hiéu
* Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured
under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential
unpublished works. Copyright © 1992-2024 Dolby
Laboratories. All rights reserved.
Gracenote, logo va tiéu dé quang céo cta
Gracenote, logo “Powered by Gracenote” la cac
thwong hiéu da dwoc dang ky hodc thwong hiéu
clia Gracenote, Inc. tai Hoa Ky va/hodc cac quéc
gia khac.
Manufactured under license from IMAX
Corporation. IMAX® is a registered trademark of
IMAX Corporation in the United States and/or
other countries. For DTS patents, see https://xperi.
com/dts-patents/. Manufactured under license
from DTS, Inc. and its affiliates. DTS, DTS:X, the
DTS:X logo, Virtual:X, and the DTS Virtual:X logo
are registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS,
Inc. and its affiliates in the United States and/or
other countries. © DTS, Inc. and its affiliates. ALL
RIGHTS RESERVED.
* TUXERA Ia thwong hiéu da dang ky ctia Tuxera
Inc. tai Hoa Ky va cac quéc gia khac.

Remarque

* Les instructions relatives a I « Installation du
téléviseur au mur » sont incluses dans le mode
d’emploi du téléviseur.

« Lisez la documentation de sécurité fournie pour
plus d’informations de sécurité.

Emplacement de |'étiquette d'identification

Les étiquettes reprenant le numéro de modeéle et
les caractéristiques nominales de I'alimentation du
téléviseur se trouvent a l'arriere du téléviseur.

Installation du téléviseur au mur

Utilisation du Support de fixation murale en option
(SU-WL850 ou SU-WL450)*" (non fourni)

Al'attention des clients :

Pour protéger le produit et pour des raisons de
sécurité, Sony conseille vivement de confier
I'installation de votre téléviseur a des revendeurs
ou des installateurs agréés Sony. N'essayez pas de
I'installer vous-méme.

A l'attention des revendeurs et installateurs
Sony :

Soyez particulierement attentif a la sécurité
pendant I'installation, I'entretien périodique et
I'examen du produit.

Informations sur I'installation du Support de

fixation murale

Pour obtenir les instructions de I'installation du

Support de fixation murale, veuillez vous reporter a

la section Informations sur I'installation (Support

de fixation murale) sur la page du produit
correspondant a votre modeéle de téléviseur.
https://www.sony-asia.com/support

* Suivez le mode d’emploi fourni avec le Support

de fixation murale de votre modele. Une

certaine expérience est requise pour installer

ce téléviseur, en particulier pour déterminer la

résistance du mur qui devra supporter le poids

du téléviseur.

Sony n'est responsable d'aucun dégat

ou blessure provoqué par une erreur de

manipulation ou installation incorrecte.

« L'installation murale du téléviseur doit étre
confiée a un technicien spécialisé.

« Pour des raisons de sécurité, il est vivement
recommandé d'utiliser les accessoires Sony,
notamment :

— Support de fixation murale SU-WL850
— Support de fixation murale SU-WL450

« Veillez a bien utiliser les vis fournies avec le

téléviseur lors de la mise en place du Support

de fixation murale sur le téléviseur (SU-WL850

uniquement). Veillez & bien utiliser les vis

fournies avec le Support de fixation murale lors
de la mise en place du Support de fixation murale
surle téléviseur (sauf SU-WL850). Les vis fournies
sont congues de la maniére illustrée, mesurées

a partir de la surface de fixation du Support de

fixation murale.

Leur diamétre et leur longueur varient suivant

le modéle de Support de fixation murale.

L'utilisation de vis autres que celles fournies peut

occasionner des dégats a l'intérieur du téléviseur

ou provoquer sa chute, etc.

Assurez-vous de ranger les vis non utilisées et le

support de table en lieu sGr jusqu'a ce que vous

soyez prét a fixer le support de table. Conservez
les vis hors de portée des enfants.

*1 Uniquement pour certaines régions, certains
pays ou certains modéles.

Dépannage

Pour les dépannages généraux tels que : écran

noir, absence de son, image figée, téléviseur ne
réagissant plus pas de réaction du téléviseur ou
perte de réseau, suivez les étapes ci-apres.

1 Redémarrez votre téléviseur en appuyantsurla
touche de mise en marche de la télécommande
pendant environ cing secondes. Le téléviseur
redémarre. Si le téléviseur n'est pas remis en
état, essayez de débrancher le cordon
d‘alimentation secteur, puis appuyez sur le
touche de mise en marche du téléviseur et
relachez-la. Attendez deux minutes et branchez
le cordon d'alimentation secteur.

Ou appuyez sur la touche de mise en marche
sur le téléviseur pendant environ 40 secondes
jusqu'a ce que le téléviseur se mette hors
tension.

wnN

Raccordez votre téléviseur a Internet et
effectuez une mise a jour du logiciel. Sony vous
recommande de mettre a jour le logiciel de
votre téléviseur régulierement. Les mises a jour
fournissent de nouvelles fonctionnalités et
améliorent les performances.

=Y

Visitez le site Web d'assistance Sony
(informations fournies a la fin de la
documentation de sécurité jointe).

Lorsque vous branchez le téléviseur, il est
possible que vous ne puissiez pas allumer le
téléviseur immédiatement méme si vous
appuyez sur la touche de mise en marche de
la télécommande ou du téléviseur.
L'initialisation du systéme prend du temps.
Attendez environ une minute, puis utilisez-le
normalement.

La télécommande ne fonctionne pas.
* Remplacez les piles.

Le mot de passe du verrouillage parental a

été oublié.

* Saisissez 9999 comme code PIN et saisissez le
nouveau code PIN.

Reportez-vous au menu Aide illustré ci-dessous.

Pour plus d'informations,
consultez le Guide d'aide.
Appuyez sur la touche &
(Paramétres rapides) de la
télécommande et sélectionnez
[Aide]. Si[Aide] n'existe pas,
sélectionnez [Modifier] et
ajoutez [Aide].

Spécifications

Systéme

Type d'affichage
LCD (écran a cristaux liquides), Rétro-éclairage
LED

Norme de télévision
Analogique :B/G, |,D/K,M
Numérique : DVB-T/DVB-T2

Norme de couleurs
PAL/SECAM/NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43

Canaux couverts
Analogique : UHF/VHF/Cable
Numérique : UHF/VHF

Sortie son (W)
10+10+10+10

Technologie sans fil
Protocole IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
Bluetooth® Version 5.3

Prises d'entrée/de sortie
Antenne/cable
Borne 75 ohms externe pour entrée RF
S-CENTER SPEAKER IN
HDMIIN 1/2/3/4 (HDMI IN 3 eARC/ARC)
HDMI IN 3 et 4 compatibles 120 Hz
DIGITAL AUDIO OUT (OPTICAL)
PCM linéaire deux canaux : 48 kHz 16 bits, Dolby
Audio, DTS
usB1/2
USB1(USB 2.0, 500 mA), USB 2 (USB 3.2 Gen 1,
900 mA)
LAN (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX)

Alimentation et autres
Alimentation
220V -240V CA,50/60 Hz
Taille d'écran (mesurée en diagonale) (Environ)
(pouces/cm)
K-85XR50:85/214,8
K-75XR50:75 /189,3
K-65XR50: 65 /163,9
K-55XR50:55 /138,8
Consommation électrique
Indiqué a I'arriere du téléviseur
Consommation électrique en veille*™? (W)
Jordanie/EAU/Egypte/Arabie saoudite : 0,50,
Autres : 0,5
Résolution d'affichage (horizontal x vertical)
(points)
3840x2160
Puissance de sortie nominale
500 mA (pour USB 1),900 mA (pour USB 2)

Autres
Température de fonctionnement
0°C-40°C
Humidité de fonctionnement
10 % - 80 % HR (sans condensation)
Accessoires en option
Support de fixation murale : SU-WL850 (sauf
K-85XR50 / 75XR50), SU-WL450
Caméra Microphone : CMU-BC1

*1 La consommation spécifiée en mode de veille
est atteinte une fois que le téléviseur a terminé
tous les processus internes nécessaires.

*2 La consommation électrique en veille
augmentera lorsque votre téléviseur sera
connecté au réseau.

Remarque

 La disponibilité des accessoires en option varie
selon les pays, les régions, les modéles de
téléviseur et les stocks.

« La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes a
modification sans préavis.

« Des abonnements a des services et a
des applications peuvent étre requis et
des conditions, des frais et/ou des frais
supplémentaires peuvent s'appliquer lorsque
vous utilisez I'Assistant Google.

« La consommation électrique augmente lorsque
le micro est activé puisqu'il reste a I'écoute.

* Rendez-vous sur le site Web de Sony pour plus
d’informations sur les spécifications du produit.

Infor sur les marques ¢ ciales
* Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of
Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.
Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works.
Copyright © 1992-2024 Dolby Laboratories. All
rights reserved.
Gracenote, le logo et le graphisme Gracenote
ainsi que le logo « Powered by Gracenote » sont
des marques commerciales ou des marques
déposées de Gracenote, Inc. aux Etats-Unis et/ou
dans d'autres pays.
Manufactured under license from IMAX
Corporation. IMAX® is a registered trademark of
IMAX Corporation in the United States and/or
other countries. For DTS patents, see
https://xperi.com/dts-patents/. Manufactured
under license from DTS, Inc. and its affiliates.
DTS, DTS:X, the DTS:X logo, Virtual:X, and the
DTS Virtual:X logo are registered trademarks or
trademarks of DTS, Inc. and its affiliates in the
United States and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc.
and its affiliates. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
« TUXERA est une marque déposée de Tuxera Inc.
aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres pays.

Mpumeyanne

* IHCTpYKUWK "YCTaHOBKa TeNleBn30pa Ha
CTeHy" coflep>aTcs B LaHHOM PYKOBOACTBE MO
3KCnAyaTaumy Tenesusopa.

o [Insi NoNyyeHUs LONOHNTENbHbIX CBeAEHNIA
no 6e30MacHOCTU 03HaKOMbTECh NpUnaraemoi
L0KyMeHTaumen no 6e3onacHocTu.

Pacnonoxenune uaeHTMGULMPYIOLLEN STUKETKN
Hakneiiki ¢ HoMepom MOLENU 1 NoTpeGseMon
MOLLHOCTbIO PACMONOXeHb! Ha 3aAHEN NaHenn
Tenesmsopa.

YcraHOBKa TeneBu3opa Ha CTeHy

Wcnonb3oBaHne fONONHUTENLHOTO KPOHLUTENHA
NS HaCTeHHOI ycTaHoBKM (SU-WL850 unn
SU-WL450)*" (He BXOAMT B KOMMJIEKT)

K cBepeHumio nokynarenein:

[lns obecneyeHns COXPaHHOCTN N3AeNUs U U3
coobpaxeHnit 6e30nacHOCTV KOMMaHus Sony
HaCTOATeNIbHO peKOMEeH/yeT NpuBnekaTh Ans
YCTaHOBKW TeNeBK130pa TOIbKO AUNepPOoB Nn
JINLEH3MPOBaHHbIX NOAPSAYMKOB Sony. He
NbITaliTeCk BbINONHUTL YCTAaHOBKY
CaMOoCTOSTENbHO.

K cBeaeHMIO ANNepoB 1 NoApaAYMKOB Sony:
YnensiiTe NoBbilUeHHOE BHUMaHe 6e30MacHoCT
BO Bpemst YCTaHOBKM, NeproaNYeckoro
OBCHY)KI/IBBHVIH 1N OCMOTpa AAaHHOro n3aenuns.

CBefieHNsi N0 MOHTaXy C NOMOLLbIO
KPOHLUTEHA ANSi HACTEHHOM YCTAaHOBKU
[Ins nony4YeHnst UHCTPYKLIMIA MO yCTaHOBKe
KpoHLTeiHa AN HACTEHHOW YCTAaHOBKM CM.
cBefieHns 06 ycTaHoBke (KpoHLUTEH ans
HaCTEHHOW YCTaHOBKM) Ha CTPaHWLLE BaLLei
Mope/ TeneBn3opa.
https://www.sony-asia.com/support
* CnepyiiTe BXOAALMM B KOMNNEKT KpOHLWTelHa
NS HACTEHHOWN YCTAHOBKM UHCTPYKLVAM,
OTHOCALLMMCSA K AaHHON Mogenn. Ana
NpaBWbHON YCTaHOBKM TeNleBU30pa Heo6xoanm
ﬂ,OCTaTOHHbIﬁ onbIT, B 0cobeHHoCTn npwn
onpeneneHnn Toro, B COCTOAHNN NN CTeHa
BblAep>XXaTb BeC Tenesn3opa.
KomnaHus Sony He HeCeT OTBeTCTBEHHOCTN
3a Nitobble NONAOMKMN UNn TPaBMbl, BbI3BaHHbIE
HenpaswbHbIM OﬁpaLLI'EHI/IeM cunspgenvem nnn
ero HenpaBUIbHOMN YCTaHOBKOIA.
HacTeHHas ycTaHOBKa TeneBr3opa A0/KHa
BbINOJHATLCSA TOLKO KBANMNPULMPOBAHHBIMU
cneuvanucTamu CepBMUCHOI CNyXObl.
Mo coobparkeHrsm 6e30MacHOCT HAaCTOSTENIbHO
peKoMeHAyeTCcs UCMosb30BaTh akceccyapbl
SOFI\/, BTOM 4ucne:
— KpOHLUTEeNH A5 HACTEHHON YCTaHOBKM
SU-WL850
— KpOHLWTENH AN HACTEHHO YCTaHOBKM
SU-WL450
0O6s3aTeNIbHO UCMONb3YINTe BUHTBI,
npunaraemble K Tenesn3opy, koraa byaere
NPVKPennATb KPOHLUTEWH NS HaCTEeHHO
YCTaHOBKM K TENIeBM30pY (TONIbKO
SU-WL850). O6s13aTefIbHO MCMOMb3YINTe BUHTLI,
npunaraemble K KPOHLUTENHY AN HACTEHHOM
YCTaHOBKY, Korga byaeTe nprukpennaTb
KpOHLLITeVIH ansa HacTeHHON YCTaHOBKU K
Tenesusopy (kpome SU-WL850). Mpunaraembie
BUHTbI UMEIOT KOHCTPYKUWIO, KOTOPas yKasaHa
Ha pucyHke, npy nsmepeHun ot KOHTaKTHOW
noBepxHOCTV KpoHLUTeiHa ANs HaCTeHHON
YCTaHOBKMU.
JlnameTp 1 ANIHa BUHTOB Pa3NnyaloTCs B
3aBUCKMMOCTY OT MOJENW KPOHLUTEHa ANs
HaCTEHHOW YCTaHOBKM.
Ncnonb3oBaHue BWHTOB, OT/INYHbIX OT BXOAALLNX
B KOMMNEKT NOCTaBKN, MOXET NpUBeCTN K
noBpexaeHuto Tenesn3opa Ui Bbi3eaTb ero
nageHve nT. g.
XpaHVITe Hencnonb3ywuwmecs BUHTbI N
HaCTOJIbHYO NOACTABKY B HAAEXHOM MecTe,
noka He 6\/IJ,ETE rOTOBbI 3aKPEennTb HaCTONbHYO
noacTaBky. XpaHI/ITe BWHTbI B HEAOCTYNHOM ANs
[eTei mecre.

*1 Tonbko pns onpefeneHHbIX permoHoB/cTpaH/
Mogenen.

Mounck HencnpasHocTei

OCHOBHbIe CoCOoBbI MOUCKA 1 YCTPaHeHNs
HencnpaBHOCTel A5 CefyoLmx npobnem:
nycTol 3KpaH, OTCYTCTBME 3BYKa, 3aMep3LUnii
Kagp, oTCyTCTBUE peakunn Tenesnsopa npn
HaXaTuun KHOMOK, NoTeps ceTn. anI
BO3HNUKHOBEHWUWN AaHHbIX I'IpOﬁ}'IeM BbINONIHUTE
cnefytoLume AeincTeus.

MepesanycTuTe TeNEBU30P, HAXMMan KHOMKY
NUTaHNA Ha NyNbTe ANCTAaHUNOHHOIO
ynpaBneHns B Te4eHMe OKOJ10 NATU CEKYHA,.
Tenesn3op nepesanyctutcs. Eciv Tenesnsop
He BO3BPaLLAeTCs B NPeAblAyLLNA PeXIM,
nonpoGyiTe oTCOeANHNTL Kabesb NUTaHNs
rnepemMeHHOro Toka (ceTeBoii kabesb), a 3atem
HaXXMUTE KHOMKY NUTAaHWA Ha TeneBnusope n
oTnycTuTe ee. Flou.ox,u.me ABe MUHYTHI, @ 3aTemM
CHOBa NoAaKnK4nTe kabenb nuTaHus
nepemMeHHOro Toka (ceTeBoii kabesb).

nwn HaxxmuTte n y,qepxmsal?lTe KHOMKY NUuTaHnsa
Ha Tenesu3ope B TeyeHne okono 40 cekyHA,
noKa TeNeBn30p He BbIKTIYUTCA.

N

CM. MeHIo CNPaBKn HUXe.

w

MopaknoymnTe TeNeBM30p K VIHTEpHETY 1
BbINOJIHWTE OGHOB/NEHVE MPOrPaMMHOTO
obecneyeHus. KomnaHua Sony pekomeHayeT
CBOEBPEeMEHHO 0GHOBISATL MPOrpamMmMHoe
obecneyeHve Tenesnsopa. bnarogaps
06GHOBIEHMIO NPOrPaMMHOro obecneyeHns
ynyyLaloTcs paboyne xapakTepucTuku
TeneBM30pa, a TakKe AOCTYMHbl HOBblEe
yHKUMN.

MoceTnTe Be6G-CalnT NnoaLep>ku Sony
(MHPopmaLms npefCcTaBeHa B KOHLE
npunaraemoit okyMeHTaLuu no
6e3onacHocTu).

=Y

Mpwu BKJ1IOYEHNN TENIEBU30P MOXKET
HeKOTopoe Bpemsi He BKJII04aTbCs — faxe
NP HAXKaTUK KHOMKMW NMUTaHUS Ha NynbTe
AWUCTaHLMOHHOIO YNpaBieHUs UInu CaMmom
Tenesmsope.

[nst iHUManu3aumm cuctemel TpebyeTcs
HekoTopoe Bpewmsl. MogoxanTe NPUMEPHO OfHY
MWHYTY, 3aTeM NOBTOPUTE MOMbITKY.

He pa6oTaeT NynbT ANCTaHLIMOHHOTO
ynpas/ieHus.
* 3ameHuTe BaTapeinku.

3a6binm naponb Ana GyHKUUM “3amMoK oT

netein”.

* Beegute 9999 B kavectBe PIN-koaa 1 BBeaute
HOBBbIN PIN-KkoA.

[nsa nonyyexuns
AOMNONHUTENbHOW MHGOPMaLMn
<M. CNpaBoYHOE PyKOBOACTBO.
HaxmuTe kHonky S (BbicTpble
HaCTpoiikn) Ha nynbTe Y 1
BbiGepuTe [Cnpaskal. Ecnu
[Cnpagka] He cywiecTsyerT,
BbiGepwTe [M3m.] n go6asbTe
[Cnpaskal.

TexHU4EeCKMe XapaKTePUCTUKM

(ucrema

Cucrema naHenn
MaHensb XKL, (Kknakokpucraninyeckunii
naucnneir), CBetoanoaHas noacseTka

Cuctema TeneseLlaHmsa
AHanorosbiii: B/G, 1, D/K, M
Lndposoii: DVB-T/DVB-T2

Cucrema uBeta
PAL/SECAM/NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43

[lnanasoH NprH1UMaeMbiX KaHanoB
AHanorosbliii: UHF/VHF/kabenb
Undposoii: UHF/VHF

Bbixog 38yKa (BT)
10+10+10+10

BecnpoBopHas TexHonorvs
Mpotokon IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
Bluetooth® Bepcun 5.3


https://xperi.com/dts-patents/
https://xperi.com/dts-patents/
https://xperi.com/dts-patents/
https://xperi.com/dts-patents/

B /

AHTeHHa/kabenb
BHelwHUii pasbem 75 Om ans RF-Bxoaa
S-CENTER SPEAKER IN
HDMI IN1/2/3/4 (HDMI IN 3 eARC/ARC)
Pazbembl HDMI IN 3 1 4 nopgaep>unBatoT 4acToTy
120 My,
DIGITAL AUDIO OUT (OPTICAL)
JByxKkaHanbHbIn THenHbI PCM: 48 kI, 16 6uT,
Dolby Audio, DTS
UsB1/2
USB1(USB 2.0, 500 mA), USB 2 (USB 3.2 Gen 1,
900 MA)
LAN (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX)

JneKTponuTaHue n npoyee
TpeGoBaHUs NO 3NEKTPONUTAHIO
220 B-240 B nep.ToKa, 50/60 Iy,
Pa3mep 3kpaHa (no anaroxanu) (npvon.)
(ntoiimoB/cm)
K-85XR50: 85/ 214,8
K-75XR50:75 /189,3
K-65XR50: 65 /163,9
K-55XR50: 55 /138,8
SHepronotpebneHve
YkasaHa Ha 3aAHell naHenn Tenesn3opa
MoLLHOCTb, noTpebnsemas B AeXyPHOM
pexume*™? (BT)
WNoppanua/OA3/EruneT/Caynosckas Apasus:
0,50, Mpouee: 0,5
Pa3peLueHue 3kpaHa (Mo ropu3oHTanu x no
BepTuKanu)(Todek)
3840x2160
BbixoaHble napameTpbl
500 MA (a5 USB 1), 900 MA (anis USB 2)

Mpoyee
Pa6ouyas Temneparypa
0°C-40°C
Pa6ouas oTHOCKTeNbHas BNAaXHOCTb
10 - 80 % (6e3 koHAeHcaumw)
,D,OI'IOJ'IHI/ITeﬂbeIe npuHagnexHocTn
KpOHU_ITeVIH ansa HaCTEeHHOW YCTaHOBKW:
SU-WL850 (kpome K-85XR50 / 75XR50),
SU-WL450
Kamepa ¢ mukpodpoHom: CMU-BCT

*1 YKasaHHasi Be/IM4rHa MOLLHOCTY NoTpebneHns
B peXVMe 0XnAaHUs JOCTUraeTcs nocne
TOrO, KaK TeNeBK30p BbIMOSHUT HEOGXOAVIMbIE
BHYTPEHHME NPOLLeCChI.

*2 Motpebnsemas MOLLHOCTb B pexnmMe
0XUAAHNA YBENINYNTCS NPY NOAKII0YEHNN
Tenesm3opa K ceTu.

Mpumeyanne

* JI0CTYNHOCTb LONOJTHUTENbHBIX aKCeCcCyapoB
3aBUCUT OT CTPaHbl/pernoHa/monenu
Tenesusopa/Hannuvs B Npogaxe.

* KOHCTPYKLWS N TEXHWYeCKMe XapaKTepucTrkn
MOTYT GbITb U3MEHEeHbI 6€3 yBeOMIEHUS.

* MoryT notpe6oBaTbCsi NOANUCKY ANS CYX6
W NPUNOXEHNIA, a TaKXKe MPUMEHATLCS
[LONONHNTENbHbIE MONOXEHNS, YyCI0BUS 1/
VAV Tapydbl oNNaThl Npw nonb3osaHum Google
AccucteHTom.

* DHepronoTpe6eHye NoBbILIAETCA, Tak Kak
BCTPOEHHbI MUKPODOH BCEraa BbiNOHsAET
NpOC/yLINBaHNE, KO OH BKIIOYEH.

* [Ina nony4yeHns LONOAHUTENbHbIX CBeAEHUI O
TEXHNYECKMX XapaKTepUCTKax NpoayKTa cM.
Be6-caiT Sony.

WHdpopmaums o ToproBbix Mapkax

* Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio,

and the double-D symbol are trademarks of

Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.

Manufactured under license from Dolby

Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works.

Copyright © 1992-2024 Dolby Laboratories. All

rights reserved.

Gracenote, s3m6nema v norotun Gracenote,

a Takxe norotun “Powered by Gracenote”

ABNAIOTCS 3aPErnCcTPUPOBAHHBIMU TOProBbIMU

MapKamu Wy ToproeeiMu Mapkamu Gracenote,

Inc. B CLUA n/unwn gpyrux ctpaHax.

* Manufactured under license from IMAX
Corporation. IMAX® is a registered trademark of
IMAX Corporation in the United States and/or
other countries. For DTS patents, see
https://xperi.com/dts-patents/. Manufactured
under license from DTS, Inc. and its affiliates.
DTS, DTS:X, the DTS:X logo, Virtual:X, and the
DTS Virtual:X logo are registered trademarks or
trademarks of DTS, Inc. and its affiliates in the
United States and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc.
and its affiliates. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

* TUXERA aBnsieTcsi 3aperncTprpoBaHHbIM
ToBapHbIM 3Hakom Tuxera Inc. B CLUA n opyrux
CTpaHax.
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svUUd

PAL/SECAM/NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43
Fosdynnsuls

oundan: UHF/VHF/anudaios

f9moa: UHF/VHF
\Fegoan (Tnd)

10+10+10+10
naluladl3any

nslaAaa IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
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Fasstenmenan 75 levin dnsudnanaaudi RF
S-CENTER SPEAKER IN
HDMI IN1/2/3/4 (HDMI IN 3 eARC/ARC)

HDMIIN 3 wag 4 a@snsase9sulé 120 Hz
DIGITAL AUDIO OUT (OPTICAL)

PCM \@91éuaavaaidies: 48 kHz 16 Tn, Dolby Audio,

DTS
USB1/2

USB1(USB 2.0, 500 mA), USB 2 (USB 3.2 Gen 1,900 mA)
LAN (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX)

wisouuazdu q

AMNFDINISWANU
220V -240V AC,50/60 Hz

YUAHINID (a"mummmaqu) (Uszanay) (f‘:a/-zm.)
K-85XR50: 85/ 214.8
K-75XR50: 75 /189.3
K-65XR50: 65 /163.9
K-55XR50: 55 /138.8
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3840x2160

dnsmasiiu
500 mA (d3U USB 1), 900 mA (d115U USB 2)

Su q

gaunnfildonu
0°C-40°C

asdlumsthou
10 % - 80 % RH (laifinsmauuiu)
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* Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured
under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential
unpublished works. Copyright © 1992-2024 Dolby
Laboratories. All rights reserved.
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States and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc. and its
affiliates. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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Catatan

¢ Petunjuk untuk "Pemasangan TV di Dinding"
disediakan di dalam petunjuk penggunaan
TVini.

* Baca dokumen keselamatan yang disertakan
untuk informasi keselamatan tambahan.

Lokasi label identifikasi
Label untuk No. Model TV dan rating Catu Daya ada
di bagian belakang TV.

Pemasangan TV di Dinding

Menggunakan Braket Penyangga Dinding opsional
(SU-WL850 atau SU-WL450)*" (tidak disertakan)

Untuk konsumen:

Untuk perlindungan terhadap produk dan alasan
keamanan, Sony sangat merekomendasikan
pemasangan TV dilakukan oleh dealer Sony atau
kontraktor berlisensi.Jangan menempatkan
sendiri.

Untuk dealer Sony dan kontraktor:

Berikan perhatian khusus pada keamanan saat
melakukan pemasangan, perawatan periodik dan
pemeriksaan produk ini.

Informasi Pemasangan Braket Penyangga
Dinding

Untuk petunjuk mengenai pemasangan Braket
Penyangga Dinding, lihat Informasi Pemasangan
(Braket Penyangga Dinding) di halaman produk
untuk model TV Anda.
https://www.sony-asia.com/support

« lkuti panduan petunjuk yang diberikan bersama
dengan Braket Penyangga Dinding untuk model
Anda. Keahlian yang cukup diperlukan dalam
pemasangan TV ini, terutama untuk menentukan
kekuatan dinding dalam menahan berat TV.
Sony tidak bertanggung jawab atas segala
kerusakan atau cedera yang disebabkan karena
penanganan yang tidak benar atau akibat
instalasi yang tidak tepat.

Hanya personil yang memenuhi kualifikasi yang
boleh melakukan pemasangan di dinding.

* Untuk alasan keselamatan, kami sangat
menyarankan Anda menggunakan aksesori
Sony, termasuk:

— Braket Penyangga Dinding SU-WL850

— Braket Penyangga Dinding SU-WL450
Pastikan Anda menggunakan sekrup yang
disertakan dengan TV ketika memasang Braket
Penyangga Dinding ke TV (hanya SU-WL850).
Pastikan Anda menggunakan sekrup yang
disertakan dengan Braket Penyangga Dinding
ketika memasang Braket Penyangga Dinding ke
TV (kecuali SU-WL850). Sekrup yang disertakan
dirancang seperti yang ditunjukkan oleh ilustrasi
ketika diukur dari permukaan pemasangan
Braket Penyangga Dinding.

Diameter dan panjang sekrup berbeda-beda
tergantung pada model Braket Penyangga
Dinding.

Penggunaan sekrup yang lain daripada yang
disertakan dapat mengakibatkan kerusakan
internal pada TV atau menyebabkan TV terjatuh,
dlil.

Pastikan untuk menyimpan sekrup yang tidak
digunakan dan Penyangga di Atas Meja di
tempat yang aman sampai Anda siap untuk
memasang Penyangga di Atas Meja. Jauhkan
sekrup dari anak-anak.

*1 Hanya untuk kawasan/negara/model tertentu.
Pemecahan Masalah

Pemecahan masalah umum untuk masalah
seperti: layar gelap, tidak ada suara, gambar yang
membeku, TV tidak merespon, atau jaringan
hilang, lakukan langkah-langkah berikut.

1 Mulai ulang TV Anda dengan menekan tombol
daya pada remote control selama sekitar lima
detik. TV akan dimulai ulang. Jika TV tidak pulih,
coba cabut kabel daya listrik (kabel listrik)
kemudian tekan tombol daya pada TV lalu
lepaskan. Tunggu dua menit, lalu colokkan
kabel daya listrik (kabel listrik).

Atau, tekan tombol daya pada TV selama
sekitar 40 detik sampai TV mati.

2 Lihat menu Bantuan yang ditunjukkan di bawah
ini.

w

Hubungkan TV ke Internet dan lakukan
pembaruan perangkat lunak. Sony
menyarankan agar Anda memperbarui
perangkat lunak TV Anda secara berkala.
Pembaruan perangkat lunak menyediakan fitur
baru dan peningkatan kinerja.

4 Kunjungi situs web dukungan Sony (informasi
diberikan pada bagian akhir dokumentasi
keselamatan yang disertakan pada perangkat
ini).

Saat Anda mencolokkan kabel TV, TV

mungkin tidak menyala beberapa saat

meskipun Anda menekan tombol daya pada
remote control atau TV.

Perlu waktu untuk memulai sistem. Tunggulah

sekitar satu menit, lalu nyalakan lagi.

Remote tidak berfungsi.
« Ganti baterai.

Lupa kata sandi kunci orang tua.
* Masukkan 9999 untuk PIN lalu masukkan PIN
yang baru.

Untuk informasi selengkapnya,
lihat Petunjuk Penggunaan.
Tekan S (Pengaturan Cepat) di
remote control dan pilih
[Bantuan)]. Jika tidak ada
[Bantuan], pilih [Edit] dan
tambahkan [Bantuan].

Spesifikasi

Sistem
Sistem panel
Panel LCD (Liquid Crystal Display), LED backlight
Sistem TV
Analog: B/G,1,D/K, M
Digital: DVB-T/DVB-T2
Sistem warna
PAL/SECAM/NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43
Cakupan saluran
Analog: UHF/VHF/Kabel
Digital: UHF/VHF
Keluaran suara (Watt)
10+10+10+10
Teknologi nirkabel
Protokol IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
Bluetooth® Versi 5.3

Jack Input/Output
Antena/kabel
Terminal eksternal 75 ohm untuk input RF
S-CENTER SPEAKER IN
HDMIIN 1/2/3/4 (HDMI IN 3 eARC/ARC)
HDMI IN 3 dan 4 mendukung 120 Hz
DIGITAL AUDIO OUT (OPTICAL)
Dua saluran linear PCM: 48 kHz 16 bit, Dolby
Audio, DTS
usB1/2
USB1(USB 2.0,500 mA),USB 2 (USB 3.2 Gen 1,
900 mA)
LAN (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX)

Listrik dan lain-lain

Kebutuhan listrik
220 Volt - 240 Volt AC, 50/60 Hz

Ukuran layar (diukur diagonal) (Perkiraan) (inci/cm)
K-85XR50: 85/ 214,8
K-75XR50:75 /189,3
K-65XR50: 65 /163,9
K-55XR50:55/138,8

Konsumsi daya
Terdapat di bagian belakang TV

Konsumsi daya saat siaga**2 (Watt)
Yordania/UEA/Mesir/Arab Saudi: 0,50,
Lain-lain: 0,5

Resolusi layar (horisontal x vertikal) (titik)
3840 %2160

Rating Output
500 mA (untuk USB 1), 900 mA (untuk USB 2)

Lain-lain
Suhu pengoperasian
0°C-40°C
Kelembapan pengoperasian
10 % - 80 % RH (non-kondensasi)
Aksesoris opsional
Braket Penyangga Dinding: SU-WL850 (kecuali
K-85XR50 / 75XR50), SU-WL450
Unit Kamera dan Mikrofon: CMU-BC1

*1 Daya siaga yang disebutkan diperoleh setelah
TV selesai melakukan proses internal yang
diperlukan.

*2 Konsumsi daya siaga akan meningkat ketika TV
Anda disambungkan ke jaringan.

Catatan

* Aksesoris opsional hanya tersedia tergantung
pada negara/daerah/model TV/stock.

« Desain dan spesifikasi dapat berubah tanpa
pemberitahuan terlebih dahulu.

* Mungkin perlu berlangganan layanan dan aplikasi
serta dapat dikenai syarat, ketentuan, dan/atau
biaya tambahan saat menggunakan Asisten
Google.

* Konsumsi daya akan meningkat bila MIC
bawaan diaktifkan karena selalu dalam kondisi
mendengarkan.

* Buka situs web Sony untuk informasi
selengkapnya tentang spesifikasi produk.

Informasi merek dagang

* Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured
under license from Dolby Laboratories.
Confidential unpublished works. Copyright © 1992-
2024 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.
Gracenote, logo dan jenis logo Gracenote, serta
logo "Powered by Gracenote" adalah merek
dagang terdaftar atau merek dagang dari
Gracenote, Inc. di AS dan/atau negara lainnya.
Manufactured under license from IMAX
Corporation. IMAX® is a registered trademark of
IMAX Corporation in the United States and/or other
countries. For DTS patents, see https://xperi.com/
dts-patents/. Manufactured under license from
DTS, Inc. and its affiliates. DTS, DTS:X, the DTS:X
logo, Virtual:X, and the DTS Virtual:X logo are
registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc.
and its affiliates in the United States and/or other
countries. © DTS, Inc. and its affiliates. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.

TUXERA adalah merek dagang terdaftar dari
Tuxera Inc. di AS dan negara lainnya.

Untuk alamat jaringan purna jual, silakan
menghubungi Customer Information Center di:
(Kode Area) 1500 323.

Diimport oleh:
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double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories
Licensing Corporation. Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works. Copyright
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